Millions of Yen
Thousands of
U.S. Dollars

2014 2014
Finance
Leases

Operating
Leases

Finance
Leases

Operating
Leases

Due within one year ¥ 4,901 ¥ 2,781 $ 47,620 $ 27,020
Due after one year 12,572 2,019 122,150 19,622
Total ¥ 17,473 ¥ 4,800 $ 169,770 $ 46,642

Pro forma Information of Leased Property Whose Lease Inception Was before March 31, 2008
ASBJ Statement No. 13, "Accounting Standard for Lease
Transactions" requires that all finance lease transactions be
capitalized to recognize lease assets and lease obligations in
the balance sheet. However, ASBJ Statement No. 13 permits
leases without ownership transfer of the leased property to the
lessee and whose lease inception was before March 31, 2008, to
continue to be accounted for as operating lease transactions if

certain "as if capitalized" information is disclosed in the note to
the financial statements. The Company applied ASBJ Statement
No. 13 effective April 1, 2008, and accounted for such leases as
operating lease transactions. Pro forma information of leased
property whose lease inception was before March 31, 2008, was as
follows:

Millions of Yen

2013
Buildings

and
Structures

Furniture
and

Fixtures
Total

Acquisition cost ¥ 1,290 ¥ 375 ¥ 1,665

Accumulated depreciation 1,007 271 1,278
Net leased property ¥ 283 ¥ 104 ¥ 387

Millions of Yen

2014
Buildings

and
Structures

Furniture
and

Fixtures
Total

Acquisition cost ¥ 1,090 ¥ 322 ¥ 1,412
Accumulated depreciation 946 256 1,202
Net leased property ¥ 144 ¥ 66 ¥ 210

Thousands of U.S. Dollars

2014
Buildings

and
Structures

Furniture
and

Fixtures
Total

Acquisition cost $ 10,594 $ 3,125 $ 13,719
Accumulated depreciation 9,196 2,481 11,677
Net leased property $ 1,398 $ 644 $ 2,042

Obligations under finance leases:

Millions of Yen
Thousands of
U.S. Dollars

2013 2014 2014

Due within one year ¥ 199 ¥ 162 $ 1,571
Due after one year 245 83 809
Total ¥ 444 ¥ 245 $ 2,380

Depreciation expense, interest expense, and other information under finance leases:

Millions of Yen
Thousands of
U.S. Dollars

2013 2014 2014

Depreciation expense ¥ 317 ¥ 177 $ 1,718
Interest expense 26 15 149
Total ¥ 343 ¥ 192 $ 1,867
Lease payments ¥ 371 ¥ 215 $ 2,087

Depreciation expense and interest expense, which were not
reflected in the accompanying consolidated statement of income,

[…]

Millions of Yen
Thousands of
U.S. Dollars

2014 2014
Finance
Leases

Operating
Leases

Finance
Leases

Operating
Leases

Due within one year ¥ 4,901 ¥ 2,781 $ 47,620 $ 27,020
Due after one year 12,572 2,019 122,150 19,622
Total ¥ 17,473 ¥ 4,800 $ 169,770 $ 46,642

Pro forma Information of Leased Property Whose Lease Inception Was before March 31, 2008
ASBJ Statement No. 13, "Accounting Standard for Lease
Transactions" requires that all finance lease transactions be
capitalized to recognize lease assets and lease obligations in
the balance sheet. However, ASBJ Statement No. 13 permits
leases without ownership transfer of the leased property to the
lessee and whose lease inception was before March 31, 2008, to
continue to be accounted for as operating lease transactions if

certain "as if capitalized" information is disclosed in the note to
the financial statements. The Company applied ASBJ Statement
No. 13 effective April 1, 2008, and accounted for such leases as
operating lease transactions. Pro forma information of leased
property whose lease inception was before March 31, 2008, was as
follows:

Millions of Yen

2013
Buildings

and
Structures

Furniture
and

Fixtures
Total

Acquisition cost ¥ 1,290 ¥ 375 ¥ 1,665

Accumulated depreciation 1,007 271 1,278
Net leased property ¥ 283 ¥ 104 ¥ 387

Millions of Yen

2014
Buildings

and
Structures

Furniture
and

Fixtures
Total

Acquisition cost ¥ 1,090 ¥ 322 ¥ 1,412
Accumulated depreciation 946 256 1,202
Net leased property ¥ 144 ¥ 66 ¥ 210

Thousands of U.S. Dollars

2014
Buildings

and
Structures

Furniture
and

Fixtures
Total

Acquisition cost $ 10,594 $ 3,125 $ 13,719
Accumulated depreciation 9,196 2,481 11,677
Net leased property $ 1,398 $ 644 $ 2,042

Obligations under finance leases:

Millions of Yen
Thousands of
U.S. Dollars

2013 2014 2014

Due within one year ¥ 199 ¥ 162 $ 1,571
Due after one year 245 83 809
Total ¥ 444 ¥ 245 $ 2,380

Depreciation expense, interest expense, and other information under finance leases:

Millions of Yen
Thousands of
U.S. Dollars

2013 2014 2014

Depreciation expense ¥ 317 ¥ 177 $ 1,718
Interest expense 26 15 149
Total ¥ 343 ¥ 192 $ 1,867
Lease payments ¥ 371 ¥ 215 $ 2,087

Depreciation expense and interest expense, which were not
reflected in the accompanying consolidated statement of income,